
1 
 

City of Snoqualmie On Call Stormwater Services 

 

Amendment No. 2 to 384th Avenue SE Sewer Replacement 

 
 WHEREAS, on September 19, 2022,  the City of Snoqualmie (“City”) and Parametrix, Inc. 

(“Consultant”) entered into an Agreement for Consultant Services (the “Agreement”) that provides for 

Consultant to perform design of a new sewer main on 384th Ave SE from Kimball Creek to SE Newton Street 

and sidewalk in the same location; and 

 

  

 WHEREAS, Consultant has the resources and capability to perform this work and has provided a scope 

of work and an hour and fee estimate for such additional work;  
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein do mutually agree as follows: 
 

 Section 1. Scope of Work Amended. Exhibit A (“Scope of Work”) to the September 19, 2022 

Agreement is hereby amended to add the additional work tasks set forth in Exhibit A to this 

Amendment No. 2. 

 

 Section 2. Compensation Amended. Section 2 of the September 19, 2022 Agreement 

(“Compensation”) is hereby amended to increase the total compensation to be paid Consultant for the 

work from $479,986.69 to $611,474.49. 

  

 Section 3. Exhibit B (“Compensation”) Amended. Exhibit B to the September 19, 2022 

Agreement is hereby amended to add the additional compensation and fee details set forth in Exhibit 

B to this Amendment No. 2. 
 

  

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE,  

WASHINGTON 
 

By: _______________________ 

Its: Mayor 

 

Date: ______________________ 

 

CONSULTANT – Parametrix Inc. .                                                                
 
 

By: ___________________________ 
 

Typed/Printed Name: Austin Fisher 

 

Its: VICE PRESIDENT 

 

Date: December 2, 2022 
ATTEST: 

 

 

Deana Dean, City Clerk 

Date:                 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

David Linehan, City Attorney 

Date:                 


